505459491 05/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506294

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	Г	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SEULA CHOI			03/28/2019	
BRANDON D. LEVERS	ON		04/18/2019	
MARTIN MILLER			05/02/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CLARK	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	250 EAS	250 EAST BEATON DRIVE		
City:	WEST F	WEST FARGO		
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58078-6	58078-6000		
Application Number:		9681120		
Property Type		Number		
	14	3001120		
••				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(612)334-3312		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(be sent to	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent it will be sent via US Mail	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	(be sent to provided;	the e-mail address first;	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent it will be sent via US Mail.</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>) be sent to provided; e	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) be sent to provided; e : J	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) be sent to provided; e : J S S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) be sent to provided; e : J S S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to provided; e :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESC	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3 EMILY ASHLIN	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3 EMILY ASHLIN /Emily Ashlin/	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to provided; : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3 EMILY ASHLIN /Emily ASHLIN 05/03/2019	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=2019-05-03_Ass source=2019-05-03_Ass	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3 EMILY ASHLIN /Emily Ashlin/ 05/03/2019	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=2019-05-03_Ass	(be sent to provided; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ashlin@wck.com OHN D. VELDHUIS-KRO 00 2ND AVENUE SOUTH UITE 1400 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC M297.2566US3 EMILY ASHLIN /Emily Ashlin/ 05/03/2019 age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> EZE 1	

source=2019-05-03_Assignment#page5.tif source=2019-05-03_Assignment#page6.tif

DESIGN

M297.2566US3

WHEREAS, we, Seula Choi of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Brandon D. Leverson of Bismarck, North Dakota, USA; and Martin Miller of Fargo, North Dakota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled <u>SMALL ARTICULATED</u> <u>LOADER</u> for Design Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>29/681,120</u> filed <u>FEBRUARY 22, 2019</u>; and

WHEREAS, Clark Equipment Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 250 East Beaton Drive, West Fargo, North Dakota, 58078-6000, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

-1 of 3-

	ASSIGNMENT	P Allomey Docker N	ð	
	DESIGN	M297,25660)53	M297,2566053	
laventorisi and Assigner	1817			
at Sec.				
SE V GAS	>	- for 2 - cont fins		
zognature or revenuor		Signature of Witness		
Date : 2.8.1	<u>(AR 2019</u>	Date: 2A Mar 2m1 P	*****	
Seula Choi		Holewarg Ryu		
Printed Name of Inventor		Printed Name of Witness		
Residence of Inventor:		Residence of Witness:		
43. Tongil-ro 34-gil Seoc	hiemun-gu	438 Kwasu-domp injung-vo	Dang -	
#1802-113 Hongjewon I	Hyundai Ant i	Incharger, 1004con (22.50 r		
Seoul, Republic of Korea	<u>t</u>			
Seoul, Republic of Korea				
Secul. Republic of Korea				
Seoul, Republic of Korea	£			
icoul, Republic of Korea				
Seoul, Republic of Korea		. Levesson		
	Brasslovi I			
\$ \$TATE OF	Brassdon I	X Levesson		
\$ \$TATE OF	Brassdon I			
YTATE OF COUNTY OE	Brassdon I			
STATE OF COUNTY OE	Brassdon I			
STATE OF COUNTY OE	Brassdon I			
STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and swom to	Brassdon I			

DESIGN

Attorney Docket No.

M297.2566US3

Martin Miller

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this _____ day of ______

Notary Public

(SEAL)

-3 of 3-

DESIGN

M297.2566US3

WHEREAS, we, Seula Choi of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Brandon D. Leverson of Bismarck, North Dakota, USA; and Martin Miller of Fargo, North Dakota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled <u>SMALL ARTICULATED</u> <u>LOADER</u> for Design Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>29/681,120</u>, filed <u>FEBRUARY 22</u>, <u>2019</u>; and

WHEREAS, Clark Equipment Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 250 East Beaton Drive, West Fargo, North Dakota, 58078-6000, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

-1 of 3-

DESIGN

M297.2566US3

Inventor(s) and Assignor(s):

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date	Date ;
Seula Choi	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
43. Tongil-ro 34-gil Scodaemun-gu	
(#1802-113 Hongjewon Hyundai Apt.)	
Scoul, Republic of Korea	

Brandon D. Leverson

STATE OF North Dallota)) ss.) COUNTY OF Bur / eigh

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 18 day of April 2019

Shoudi M. Notary Public

LISA SCHNEIDER Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2021

(SEAL)

-2 of 3-

DESIGN

Attorney Docket No.

M297.2566US3

1///// Martin Miller

STATE OF North Delon)) ss. COUNTY OF Cost 3

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>2</u> day of <u>May</u>

iann Charlos

Notary Public



(SEAL)

-3 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 049072 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 05/03/2019